The following forms are located on the court’s website, www.tulare.courts.ca.gov on the Local
Forms Page. These forms are for mandatory use unless otherwise specified:

CIVIL
Declaration of Judgment Debtor CIvV-001 Effective 07/01/2016
Satisfaction of Judgment - CCP116.850(c)
(Optional)
Notice of Motion/Motion- for Order CIV-002 Revised 06/28/2022
Setting Aside Default/Judgment/Stay
(Optional)
Order on Motion or Order Setting Aside CIV-003 Effective 08/01/2019
Default/Judgment/Stay (Optional)
Request for Refund of Court Filing Fees CIV-004 Effective 01/01/2023
(Optional)
COLLECTIONS

Waiver of Rights for Bail Forfeiture COL-001 Revised 05/01/2018
Waiver of Rights for Bail Forfeiture-Spanish COL-002 Revised 06/01/2018
Collection Installment Application COL-003 Revised 04/01/2023
Collection Installment Application-Spanish COL-004 Revised 04/01/2023

(number change)
Correspondence to Commissioner COL-005 Revised 08/02/2022
(Optional) (number change)
Correspondence to Commissioner- Spanish COL-006 Revised 08/02/2022
(Optional) (number change)

FAMILY

Findings and Order After Hearing FAM-001 Revised 02/27/2023
(Optional) 03/11/2024
Settlement Conference Statement/Trial FAM-002 Effective 07/01/2016
Brief (Optional)
Child Custody and Visitation Declaration FAM-003 Effective 07/01/2016
Attachment (Optional)
Child Support Modification Declaration FAM-004 Effective 07/01/2016

Attachment (Optional)
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Attachment to Judgment- Child Custody
Visitation

Attachment to Judgment- Child Support
Attachment to Judgment- Child Support
Payable

Attachment to Judgment-Spousal Support
Attachment to Judgment-Property Division
Attachment to Judgment-Other Orders
Petition for Grandparent Visitation
Stipulated Order for Case Transfer
Declaration of Supervised Visitation

Provider (non-professional)
Declaration of Due Diligence

FAMILY COURT SERVICES

FAM-005

FAM-006

FAM-007

FAM-008

FAM-009

FAM-010

FAM-011

FAM-012

FAM-013

FAM-014

Online Family Dispute Resolution
Orientation Directions

Online Family Dispute Resolution
Orientation Directions-Spanish

Minor Marriage

Pre-Age (Minor) Marriage Questionnaire
Pre-Age (Minor) Marriage Questionnaire-
Spanish

Certification of Premarital Counseling

Probate-Conservatorship
Confidential Contact Information
Conservatorships (Optional)
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FCS-001

FCS-001a

FCS-200
FCS-201

FCS-202

PRO-001

Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Effective September
2022

Revised 08/09/2022
(number change)
Effective September
2022

Effective 12/05/2023

Revised 07/22/2022

Revised 08/26/2022

Effective 07/01/2016
Effective 07/01/2016

Effective 07/01/2016

(number change
8/8/22)

Effective 07/01/2016



Confidential Conservatorship Care Plan

Conservatorship Questionnaire

Probate-Guardianship
Objection to Guardianship (Optional)
Petition for Order to Modify Order, etc.

Confidential Guardianship Questionnaire

Petition to Transfer Venue of Guardianship
or Conservatorship (Optional)
Declaration of Due Diligence

Termination of Guardianship
Questionnaire

Step-Parent Adoption

Declaration of Due Diligence in Support of
a Request for an Order of Publication or
For Order Dispensing with Notice
(Optional)

Petition to Declare Minor Free from
Parental Custody and Control and
Terminate Rights

Declaration of Custodial Parent

Citation for Freedom from Parental
Custody
Application and Order for Publication or

Dispensing with Notice to Alleged Father
on Petition to Terminate Parental Rights
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PRO-005

PRO-006

PRO-002
PRO-003

PRO-004

PRO-007

PRO-008

PRO-009

ADO-001

ADO-002

ADO-003

ADO-004

ADO-005

Effective 07/10/2018
(number change
8/29/22)

Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/29/22)

Effective 07/01/2016
Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/29/22)

Effective 06/01/2016
(number change
8/29/22)

Effective 08/01/2019

Effective 06/01/2016
(number change
8/29/22)

Effective 01/03/2023

Effective 07/01/2016

Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/3/2022)

Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/3/2022)

Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/3/2022)

Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/3/2022)



Findings and Order of the Court on the ADO-006
Petition to Declare Minor(s) Free from

Parental Custody and Control and

Terminate Parental Rights

Stepparent or Domestic Partner Adoption ADO-007
Information Questionnaire

MISCELLANEOUS

Request for Permission to Use Electronic TCSC-001
Device- Private Attorney or Unrepresented

Party

Request for Permission to Use Electronic TCSC-002

Device on All Cases Assigned
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Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/3/2022)

Effective 07/01/2016
(number change
8/3/2022)

Revised 01/01/2020

Revised 01/01/2020



