The following forms are located on the court's website, <u>www.tulare.courts.ca.gov</u> on the Local Forms Page. These forms are for mandatory use unless otherwise specified:

Declaration of Judgment Debtor Satisfaction of Judgment - CCP116.850(c)	CIV-001	Effective 07/01/2016
_ , ,		
(Optional)		
Notice of Motion/Motion- for Order	CIV-002	Revised 06/28/2022
Setting Aside Default/Judgment/Stay		
(Optional)		
Order on Motion or Order Setting Aside	CIV-003	Effective 08/01/2019
Default/Judgment/Stay (Optional)		
Request for Refund of Court Filing Fees	CIV-004	Effective 01/01/2023
	2.7 00-7	2222 31/31/2023
(Optional)		

COLLECTIONS

Waiver of Rights for Bail Forfeiture	COL-001	Revised 05/01/2018
Waiver of Rights for Bail Forfeiture-Spanish	COL-002	Revised 06/01/2018
Collection Installment Application	COL-003	Revised 04/01/2023
Collection Installment Application-Spanish	COL-004	Revised 04/01/2023
		(number change)
Correspondence to Commissioner	COL-005	Revised 08/02/2022
(Optional)		(number change)
Correspondence to Commissioner- Spanish	COL-006	Revised 08/02/2022
(Optional)		(number change)

FAMILY

Findings and Order After Hearing	FAM-001	Revised 02/27/2023
(Optional)		03/11/2024
Settlement Conference Statement/Trial	FAM-002	Effective 07/01/2016
Brief (Optional)		
Child Custody and Visitation Declaration	FAM-003	Effective 07/01/2016
Attachment (Optional)		
Child Support Modification Declaration	FAM-004	Effective 07/01/2016
Attachment (Optional)		

Attachment to Judgment- Child Custody Visitation	FAM-005	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Attachment to Judgment- Child Support	FAM-006	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Attachment to Judgment- Child Support Payable	FAM-007	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Attachment to Judgment-Spousal Support	FAM-008	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Attachment to Judgment-Property Division	FAM-009	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Attachment to Judgment-Other Orders	FAM-010	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Petition for Grandparent Visitation	FAM-011	Effective September 2022
Stipulated Order for Case Transfer	FAM-012	Revised 08/09/2022 (number change)
Declaration of Supervised Visitation Provider (non-professional)	FAM-013	Effective September 2022
Declaration of Due Diligence	FAM-014	Effective 12/05/2023

FAMILY COURT SERVICES

Online Family Dispute Resolution Orientation Directions	FCS-001	Revised 07/22/2022
Online Family Dispute Resolution Orientation Directions-Spanish	FCS-001a	Revised 08/26/2022
Minor Marriage		
Pre-Age (Minor) Marriage Questionnaire	FCS-200	Effective 07/01/2016
Pre-Age (Minor) Marriage Questionnaire-	FCS-201	Effective 07/01/2016
Spanish		
Certification of Premarital Counseling	FCS-202	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/8/22)
Probate-Conservatorship		
Confidential Contact Information Conservatorships (Optional)	PRO-001	Effective 07/01/2016

Confidential Conservatorship Care Plan	PRO-005	Effective 07/10/2018 (number change 8/29/22)
Conservatorship Questionnaire	PRO-006	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/29/22)
Probate-Guardianship		
Objection to Guardianship (Optional)	PRO-002	Effective 07/01/2016
Petition for Order to Modify Order, etc.	PRO-003	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/29/22)
Confidential Guardianship Questionnaire	PRO-004	Effective 06/01/2016 (number change 8/29/22)
Petition to Transfer Venue of Guardianship or Conservatorship (Optional)	PRO-007	Effective 08/01/2019
Declaration of Due Diligence	PRO-008	Effective 06/01/2016 (number change 8/29/22)
Termination of Guardianship Questionnaire	PRO-009	Effective 01/03/2023
Step-Parent Adoption		
Declaration of Due Diligence in Support of a Request for an Order of Publication or For Order Dispensing with Notice (Optional)	ADO-001	Effective 07/01/2016
Petition to Declare Minor Free from Parental Custody and Control and Terminate Rights	ADO-002	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/3/2022)
Declaration of Custodial Parent	ADO-003	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/3/2022)
Citation for Freedom from Parental Custody	ADO-004	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/3/2022)
Application and Order for Publication or Dispensing with Notice to Alleged Father on Petition to Terminate Parental Rights	ADO-005	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change 8/3/2022)

Findings and Order of the Court on the Petition to Declare Minor(s) Free from	ADO-006	Effective 07/01/2016 (number change
Parental Custody and Control and		8/3/2022)
Terminate Parental Rights		
Stepparent or Domestic Partner Adoption	ADO-007	Effective 07/01/2016
Information Questionnaire		(number change
		8/3/2022)

MISCELLANEOUS

Request for Permission to Use Electronic	TCSC-001	Revised 01/01/2020
Device- Private Attorney or Unrepresented		
Party		
Request for Permission to Use Electronic	TCSC-002	Revised 01/01/2020
Device on All Cases Assigned		